502633718 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680326

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
ULLA PRESSLER			12/02/2013	
JASON KOHN			12/02/2013	
ARMIN BARTH			12/02/2013	
Name: Street Address:	CARL FREUDENBERG KG HOHNERWEG 2-4			
RECEIVING PARTY				
	CARL FREUDENBERG KG			
City:	WEINHEIM			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	69469			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14126938		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (419)874-11		874-1130		
Phone: 419874110		741100		
Email: sloan@fraser-ip.com				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55492-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES D. MILLER

Signature: /James D. Miller Reg. No. 46,932/

Date: 01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

source=55492 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=55492 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

JAMES D. MILLER

28366 KENSINGTON LANE

PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

502633718 PATENT REEL: 031960 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ulla Pressler of Konigsberger Strasse 24, Hemsbach, Germany 69502; Jason Kohu of Schwarzwaldstrasse 3, Hirschberg, Germany 69493; and Armin Barth of Siedlungsstrasse 53, Gorxheimertal, Germany 69517 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CARL FREUDENBERG KG, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany, having offices at Hohnerweg 2-4, Weinheim, Germany 69469, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled CLAMPING CONNECTION FOR MOUNTING PLATE-LIKE COMPONENTS, IN PARTICULAR SOLAR MODULES, described in a Utility application filed with the USPTO on ecember 17, 2013 and assigned Serial No. 14/126,938 which is based on an international patent application filed on August 23, 2012 and assigned Serial No. PCT/EP2012/003569, which claims the benefit of priority of German Patent Application Serial No. 10 2011 111 449.5 filed on August 30, 2011, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements,

> PATENT REEL: 031960 FRAME: 0330

additions, and/or modifications to the said CARL FREUDENBERG KG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

02.12.2013 Date

02.12.2013 Date

OQ, 12, 2013

Date

PATENT REEL: 031960 FRAME: 0331